PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISION
June 11, 2020

TITLE: Westminster Mission BBQ

REQUEST: Site Development Plan S-19-0015 Approval
The Applicant is requesting Site Development Plan approval for a new
restaurant building and site work.

PROJECT INFORMATION:

LOCATION: One Forty Village Shopping Center, Lot 4 (Acct. ID 07-063318), northwest
of the Malcolm Drive and Baltimore Boulevard (Route 97 and Route 140)
intersection

ZONE: B Business Zone

APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVES:

APPLICANT: Mission BBQ, LLC

OWNER: 140 Village Limited Liability Partnership
ENGINEER: Mcllvried, DiDiano, & Mox, LLC
ARCHITECT: Alan Hamm Architects, P.C.

ATTORNEY: Shaffer & Shaffer, LLP

STAFF: Andrew R. Gray, Comprehensive Planner

Mark A. Depo, Director of Community Planning and Development
RECOMMENDATION: Conditional Approval

ATTACHMENTS:

Proposed Site Development Plan for Westminster Mission BBQ

Proposed Modification Request to the Development Design Preferences Manual
Westminster Mission BBQ Color Building Elevations

Landscape Cost Estimate

Amended Plat of Drainage and Utilities Easements on One Forty Village Shopping Center
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STAFF REPORT

Article XXV of the City Code requires the City of Westminster Planning and Zoning Commission
(Commission) to review and approve proposed site plans for the City.

DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION:

Mission BBQ, LLC, represented by Shaffer & Shaffer, LLP, Alan Hamm Architects, P.C., and
Mcllvried, DiDiano, & Mox, LLC. has applied for review of a proposed Site Development Plan (S-
19-0015) for the Westminster Mission BBQ restaurant. The Applicant is requesting Site
Development Plan approval for a new restaurant building and site work including new
landscaping. The subject site, located on Lot 4 at the One Forty Village Shopping Center, is zoned
B Business governed under the City of Westminster Zoning Ordinance (Zoning Ordinance).

VICINITY MAP:

Y& =site

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS:

Pursuant to Zoning Ordinance Section 164-41. A. (42), “Restaurants and lunchrooms” is a
permitted use in the B zoning district. The total area of the site is indicated as 0.689 acres on S-

19-0015 plan sheet 1 of 14. However, according to the Maryland State Department of
Assessments and Taxation Online records, the property is indicated as 0.690 acres.
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Signs

No signage is proposed with this project at this time. Pursuant to a December 10, 2019, letter
from Mr. Jeff Berneburg to Mr. Andrew Gray, “As discussed with Andrew Gray, when application
is made for the applicable Sign Permits, the City can discuss any conflicts with the Sign Contractor
and/or Mission BBQ concerning the permitted site signage and associated requirements”.
Following this response by the engineer, Mr. Andrew Gray, in an email dated Thursday,
December 19, 2019, requested that all information about signage be removed. Subsequently,
applicable notes concerning the signage were removed from the Site Development Plan. Before
Mission BBQ can erect signage on the property, an Application for Sign or Awning which does not
exceed 64 square feet in total area and which does not exceed 12.5 feet in height shall be
approved by the Zoning Administrator. Applications for signs up to and including 125 square feet
and/or up to and including 20 feet in height shall be approved by the Commission.

Parking

There are 35 parking spaces provided that are 9 feet by 18 feet and two handicapped accessible
parking spaces for a total of 37 parking spaces. The restaurant proposes 94 seats inside, 36 seats
in the patio area, and 8 employees. Pursuant to Zoning Ordinance Section 164-112 E. “..the
number of employees for a use shall be computed on the basis of the maximum number of persons
to be employed at any one time, other than at changes of shifts.” The number of parking spaces
required by Zoning Ordinance Section 164-111.C. is “one per four seats, plus one per two
employees”. This would correspond to 33 parking spaces for customers and 4 parking spaces for
employees, totaling 37 required parking spaces.

Water

Pursuant to a May 31, 2019 email from the former Director of Community Planning and
Development, William Mackey, to Mr. Alan Hamm and Mr. Jeff Berneburg, “MDE is requiring 33
GPD per seat, based on the data”, for the proposed Mission BBQ Restaurant. On May 13, 2019,
Mr. Mackey emailed Mr. Leigh Broderick and Mr. Richard Brace at the Carroll County Health
Department, that the former Friendly’s Restaurant used 1,476 GPD. According to the site plan,
the proposal includes 94 seats inside and 36 seats in the outdoor patio, for 130 seats. 130 seats
multiplied by 33 GPD per seat would equal 4,290 GPD. Subtracting the existing Friendly’s water
envelope of 1,476 GPD, the total net new water used would be 2,814 GPD. Mission BBQ obtained
a tentative Water and Sewer Allocation (WSA-19-23) for 1,692 GPD, on June 25, 2019, which
would allow water for only 96 seats.

After discussion with the applicant regarding the water allocation related to the outdoor patio
and restaurant seating, Department of Community Planning and Development (CP&D) Staff has
researched the amount of water currently available for calendar year 2020. The City of
Westminster Water and Sewer Allocations Policy 2018-2024 Master Distribution Chart allocates
950 GPD for the “Commercial and Industrial Food and Beverage Related Inside City Only”
category every calendar year. Out of the 950 GPD, allocated for calendar year 2020, 395 GPD
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have been allocated, leaving 555 GPD available for restaurant uses within the City and allowing
for up to 16 restaurant seats (33 GPD/Restaurant Seat).

CP&D staff met with the Mission BBQ Development Team on April 14, 2020 to discuss actual
water usage of other existing Mission BBQ locations as compared to the current 33 GPD per seat
requirement, as outlined above. CP&D Staff subsequently met with the Carroll County Health
Department, Bureau of Environmental Health (CCHD) to discuss Mission BBQ water allocations
and to determine whether 1) both the proposed indoor seating and proposed outdoor patio area
seating may be allowed under the tentatively allocated water of WSA-19-23 or 2) the proposed
outdoor patio area seating may be provided with the available water for 2020. CP&D staff
requested that Mission BBQ provide one year of water usage data for several of their existing
restaurants. On May 26, 2020, CP&D staff received the remaining requested water usage data
and determined, along with the Health Department, that Mission BBQ uses on average 25 GPD,
per seat. This would bring the total water usage for Mission BBQ to 3,250 GPD. Subtracting the
existing Friendly’s water usage, discussed above, the total water allocation required would be
1,774 GPD an increase of 82 GPD than what was previously requested and tentatively approved
by WSA-19-23. WSA-19-23 and the Master Distribution Chart have been updated to reflect this
increased net water usage of 82 GPD allowing for the proposed total of 130 seats for Mission
BBQ.

Landscape Manual

CP&D staff reviewed for applicable requirements in the Landscape Manual. All comments have
been addressed and no modifications are being requested for this project. The project meets the
landscape manual requirements for the area inside the area of disturbance.

Development Design Preferences Manual

The applicant has requested Modification of the Adopted Preferences contained in the 2016
Development Design Preferences Manual. The applicant’s justification for this modification is
contained in the attached January 3, 2020 letter, from Mr. Berneburg. The Planning and Zoning
Commission must decide whether to grant the following modifications:

Modification of Adopted Preferences (2016 Development Design Preferences Manual)
Standard Staff Comment
Pursuant to page number 20, regarding | Lighting levels exceed 1.0 foot-candle in
security, the City encourages exterior lighting | brightness across all four-property lines.
of buildings and property for security
surveillance purposes, if security lighting
levels are less than one foot-candle in
brightness.

Staff concurs with the Modification request as the proposed Mission BBQ restaurant project is
part of a larger shopping center and no lighting levels above 1.0 foot-candles extend into the road
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surface of Baltimore Boulevard and the lighting essentially extends into adjoining parking of the
shopping center.

Pursuant to Section XXII Site Plans G. of the Planning and Zoning Commission (PZC) Rules and
Regulations, “the PZC will utilize the current version of the Development Design Preferences (DDP)
in its review of plans. Except as explicitly stated in a motion, the PZC recognizes implicitly that a
motion for approval affirms the required compliance.”

Pursuant to Section 164-211 K. “no site plan shall be approved by the Planning Director and the
Planning and Zoning Commission that does not adequately address the preferences and
guidelines set forth in the most recently adopted Development Design Preferences Manual in
compliance with the requirements of § 164-131.2.”

Pursuant to Section I. Overview in the DDP, “when subdivisions and site plans are reviewed by the
Planning and Zoning Commission, the Commission will utilize the adopted manual in coordination
with other provisions and Code requirements. The Commission may modify the adopted
preferences on a per project basis at any time, in order to meet requirements in the City Code.”

PROCESS:

Pursuant to the City’s review process, the site plan was provided to the appropriate City and
County agencies to determine readiness to present to the Commission. Plans were reviewed for
compliance with City and County requirements. Carroll County reviewed the plans for grading,
utilities, stormwater management, site traffic, and drainage. The City reviewed this project for
compliance with applicable, zoning, landscaping, and items contained in the Development Design
Preference Manual. The Commission shall approve, approve subject to conditions, or disapprove
Site Development Plan S-19-0015.

Additionally, planning staff communicated to Mr. Berneburg and Mr. Hamm on February 21,
2020, and subsequent times afterward that elevation drawings that are typically part of a site
plan package for new construction will be required. Mr. Berneburg has provided building
elevations that are not included as part of the S-19-0015 plan set for Westminster Mission BBQ.

AMENDED UTILITY PLAT:

Pursuant to an emailed dated January 15, 2020, from Mr. Jeff Glass, Director of Public Works, the
City will not need the portion of the sewer easement that extends beyond the property line. The
City has requested an Amended Plat to be approved (attached). City and County Staff must
approve the plat before the Site Development Plan for Westminster Mission BBQ (S-19-0015) can
be officially signed.

Please note that the time for an interested party to file an action for judicial review, as permitted

by law, pursuant to Title 7 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, shall run from the date on which
the Commission conducts a vote constituting an action upon a matter pending before it. Upon
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Commission approval, the Commission Chair may sign an approved plat after the thirty-day
appeal period.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission consider approval of the proposed site development plan
S-19-0015, subject to the following Conditions of Approval:

1. Obtain final Stormwater Management approval from Carroll County Government.

2. Obtain Commission approval for the one requested modification to the 2016
Development Design Preferences Manual to allow lighting levels to exceed 1.0 foot-
candle in brightness across all four-property lines, as depicted on Site Development Plan

S-19-0015 presented to the Planning and Zoning Commission.

3. Include the color building elevations, as presented and approved by the Planning and
Zoning Commission, as part of the Site Development Plan S-19-0015 plan set.

4. Revise Site Development Plan S-19-0015 to reflect 3,250 GPD of estimated water usage.

DRAFT MOTIONS FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN S-19-0015:

1. | move that the Planning and Zoning Commission approve Site Development Plan S-19-0015
based on the Staff Report and subject to the Conditions of Approval provided at the June 11,
2020, Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting.

OR

2. I move that the Planning and Zoning Commission deny Site Development Plan S-19-0015.
OR

3. I move an alternate motion.
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LAND OWNER:

OWINGS MILLS, NARYLAND
(410) 581-1400

140 VILLAGE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
10096 RED RUN BOULEVARD, SUITE 300

21117-0000

APPLICANT:

NISSION B0, LLC
7750 RICHIE HGHWAY

, MD 21061
(410) o511

STEPHEN NEWTON, MENBER

SURVEYOR:

8851 KIND
P\WSBURGH PA
(724) 9

HOWARD Mc\L\/R\ED RLS,

15237

NGLIRIED, DIANO, & WO, LLC

MD LICENSE No. 21131

ENGINEER:

ND'LIGENSE No. 31082

NCILVRED, DIDIANO, & MOX, LLC

ARCHITECT:

FOR

AT

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
WESTMINSTER MISSION BBQ

584 JERMOR LANE 7/ 140 VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER
CITY OF WESTMINSTER, ELECTION DISTRICT 7
- COUNTY OF CARROLL, STATE

OF MARYLAND

GENERAL NOTES

ALAN HAMM ARCHITECTS P.C.
10531 METROPOLITAN AVENI
KENSINGTON, ND 20895
o) ste
KEVIN. L
KL()RE\@ALANHAMM COM
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING DISTRICT: B (BUSINESS DISTRICT)
A RESTAURANT IS A PERMITTED USE WITHIN THIS ZONING DISTRICT.
DESCRIPTION REQUIRED PROPOSED
MINIMUM_LOT AREA NO REQ. 30,016.19 (0.689 ACRES)
MINIMUM_LOT WIDTH NO REQ.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 20
MINIMUM_FRONT YARD SETBACK (BALTNORE BOULEVARD) 30
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (WEST) 10"
MINIMUM_SIDE YARD SETBACK (EAST) 10"
MINIMUM_REAR YARD SETBACK NO REQ 00
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES 27-8"
ZONNG INFORMATION WAS OBTAIED FROM:
CITY OF WESTMINSTER
56 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 1
WESTMINSTER, WD 21157
(410) 751-5505
ANDREW GRAY — COMPREHENSIVE PLANNER

EXISTNG USE: RESTAJRANT
PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANT
TOTAL SITE AREA: 30,016.19 SF

(0.689 ACRES)

TAX NAP/BLOCK/PARCEL o 108/15/930
1D

INDEX

WATER DEWAND & NETER_INFORMATION

. ESTMATED WATER USAGE 2,560  GPD

SIZE INTERNAL WATER NETER _2"

SIZE OF SPRINKLER CONNECTION _4_

NUMBER OF PRIATE FRE HYDRANTS _1

NOTE: WATER METER WILL BE INSTALLED
INTERNALLY, WITH EXTERIOR READER.

S

OF DRAWINGS

No. TITLE PAGE
1 cs

2 20F 14
3 C-0

4 SP-1

5 SP-2

6 SP-2A
7 SP-3

8 SP-3A
9 C-1

10 C-2

11 ES-1

12 ES-2

13 PH-1

14

DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET

ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
DEMOLITION PLAN

SITE PLAN

SITE DETAILS

SITE DETAILS

FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN

LANDSCAPE DETAILS

GRADING PLAN

SITE UTILITY PLAN

EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN
EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DETAILS
PHOTOMETRIC LIGHTING PLAN

CITY OF WESTMINSTER STANDARD WATER CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

8.

15,
16,

EXISTING ZONNG: BUSINESS.
TOTAL AREA OF SITE: 30,016.19 SF (0689 ACRES).
TTAL DEVELOPED AREA: 30,016.19 SF (0.689 ACRES).
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS CONVEYED T0 140 VILLAGE UMITED
LABILTY PARTNERSHIP, BY DEED RECORDED JANUARY 13, 2014, RECORDED
AUONG THE LAND RECORDS OF CARROLL COUNTY N BOOK 7579, PAGE 46.
AND IS TO BE LEASED BY MISSION BBQ.
TAX_ MAP/BLOCK /PARCEL: 108/15/939; ACCOUNT NUMBER: 07-063318 —
PART OF LOT 4 — PLAT OF SUBDIVSION ONE FORTY VILLAGE SHOPPING
CENTER ~ PLAT BOOK 14, FOLID 24,
TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS FIELD RUN, DATED 02-13-19, AND
PREPARED Bv HOWARD G. McILVRIED RLS Ho. 21131,
¥ THE NEARIST WATER SUPPLY ANLADLE FOR FRE PROTECTON:

107 WATER LIE ON WEST SDF O S
THE LOCATION OF EXISTNG UTILITES SHOWN HEREON ARE APPROXINATE
DY, CONTATOR SHAL \ERFY T EXSTENE. LOGATON, AMD OEFTH

F ANY EXSTING UTLTIES AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY
DRCREPANGES PROR To, BRGNS HORK.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY “MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 THREE
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK IN THE VICINITY OF EXISTING
UTLITES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT IN CASE OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN
THE SCALED AND FIGURED DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, THE
FIGURED DIVENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.
ANY CHANGES TO THIS PLAN WILL REQURE AN ANENDED SITE DEVELOPNENT
PLAN TO BE APPROVED BY THE CTY OF WESTMINSTER PLANNING AND
ZONING CONMISSION.
LAPSE OF APPROVAL A SITE PLAN SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID AFTER
ONE YEAR FRON THE DATE OF APPROVAL, UNLESS A BUILDING PERMIT HAS
BEEN ISSUED AND SUBSTANTIAL WORK HAS BEGUN ON THE PROJECT.
TRIP GENERATION DATA (BASED ON ITE TRIP GENERATION MANUAL, LATEST
EDITION)

LAND USE: 930 — RESTAURANT (4,000 SF)

= 1282
631 ENTERING
631 EXMING

AM. PEAC HOUR TRIPS: 8 TRIPS

P.M. PEAC HOUR TRPS: 57 TRIPS
NO_FLOOR DRAINS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN THE BUILDING.
REGULATED AND_ HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES TO BE STORED AND HANDLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL ORDINANCES,
CITY OF WESTMINSTER WATER No. A9S8, SEWER No. S-14-01.
THE EXISTING NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 295+
SOUTHWEST FROM FROM THE PROPOSED MSSION BBQ RESTAURANT. AS
NOTED ON ON THE SITE UTILITY PLAN SHEET. THE NEW FIRE HYDRANT IS
TO BE_INSTALLED JUST TO THE NORTH OF THE TRASH CORRAL AS REQUIRED
BY THE FRE PROTECTION ENGINEERS REVIEW — "A FIRE HYDRANT IS TO BE
LOCATED WITHIN 100" OF THE FIRE DEPARTNENT CONNECTION."

CITY OF WESTMINSTER STANDARD GENERAL NOTES

1
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SITE LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1%-1,200

MAP: 0108 GRID: 0015 PARCEL: 0939
SURVEY PLAT: 14-024 ELECTION DISTRICT: 7

UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION

WATER_SERVICE
CITY OF WESTMINSTER PUBLIC WORKS
56 WEST MAIN STREET

WESTMINSTER, MD 21157

(410) B48-8000

JEFF GLASS

GAS SERVICE
BALTMORE GAS & ELECTRC (86E)
CUSTONER Pl

305 NORTH FRONT STREET

RICHARD.A.CRUE@BGE.COM

ELECTRIC SERVICE
BALTMORE GAS & ELECTRIC (BGE)
CUSTOMER PLANNING

RTH FRONT STREET

CARROLL COUNTY
BUREAU_OF RESOURCE_ MANAGEMENT
225 NORTH CENTER STREET 1068 NOI
WESTMINSTER, MD 21157 BALTMORE, MO 21202
(410) 386-2211 (410) 470-8415
MYRON FROCK RICH

RICHARD.A CRUEGBGE.COM

SANTARY SEWER
GITY_OF WESTMINSTER PUBLIC WORKS

56 WEST MAN STREET

WESTMINSTER, MD 21157

(410) B48-3000

JEFF GLASS

TELEPHONE SERVICE

VERIZON

76 EAST AN STREET
WESTUINSTER, MD 21157
(410) 857-2364

ROB MARING

ROBERT A MARINGGVERIZON. COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

MO

MCILVRIED, DIDIANG, & MOX, LLC
Sits Plam\-s - Ewlm ~Surveyors
1 Kind Drive

'9h PA 15237
Ph.: (724) 834-2810 fax; (724) 834-2811
Ic.com

W mdmile.com

THE CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER. THIS WORK IS SUBIECT TO
WSPECTON AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE A CURRENT GOPY OF THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER "STANDARD
SPECFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC UTILITY SYSTEMS, ROADS AND STORM DRAINS™
AVAILBLE TO HIM AT ALL TMES DURING HIS OPERATIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GTY OF WESTMNSTER, "DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS" AT
410-848-2592 AT LEAST 5 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF STARTING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOT
INTERRUPT EXISTING WATER OR SEWER SERVICE WITHOUT FRST OBTAINNG PERMSSION FROM THE
"DEPARTMENT”.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIY S ENGIEER WHEN PROPUSNG FELD ADIUSIMENTS T0 THE THPE,
(STALLATIONS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON
SL OBTAN FINAL APPROVAL FROM THE CTY NSPECTOR SRR 10| COMMENGIG. WORK ON AL
FIELD’ CHANGES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CERTIFIED SOLS COMPACTION TECHNICIAN ON SITE AT ALL TIMES
DURING FILLING AND BACK FILLING OPERATIONS TO CONTINUDUSLY MONTOR SO COMPACTION. TEST
RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY INSPECTOR UPON REQUEST.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT "MISS UTILTY* AT 1-800-257-7777 IN ADVANCE OF HIS
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. 1T IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT ALL UTILITY
OWNERS HAVING EXISTING LINES IN THE AREA ARE PROPERLY NOTIFIED.
THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY LINES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS IS APPROXIMATE ONLY, AND THE
FY THE_LOCATIONS TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE
'Y PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT AGANST DAMAGE T0 EXISTNG LNES, AND SHALL BE
SOLELY RESPOVSILE FOR THE COST OF REPARS. NCURRED B¢ HS GPERATONS.
THE CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DATUMS USED HEREN ARE:
HORIZONTAL: — MARYLAND STATE GRID SYSTEN (NAD 83)
VERTICAL: — US.G.S. DATUM
FALURE TO MENTION SPECIFICALLY ANY WORK WHCH WOULD NATURALLY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE
THE PROJECT SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF HIS RESPONSIBILTY TO PERFORM SUCH WORK.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
INSPECTION SEQUENCE NOTES

ISSUE DATE: 05/13/2019

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CARROLL COUNTY BUREAU OF
PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS AT 410-386-2674, AT LEAST ONE DAY PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK.

SITE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS ARE REQURED AT THE FOLLOWING
STAGES DURING CONSTRUCTION:
___ (o) PROPOSED STRUCTURES STAKED OUT IN PROPER LOCATIONS
AS SHOWN ON THESE APPROVED PLANS.
___ (1) PROPOSED FOUNDATIONS INSTALLED FOR ALL BUILDINGS SHOWN
ON THESE APPROVED PLANS.
___ (c) SUB~GRADES ESTABLISHED FOR ALL DRIVES, PARKING LOTS,
AND SURROUNDING GRADING.
___ () CONPLETION OF ALL DRIVES, PARKING LOTS AND SURROUNDING
GRADING.
() COMPLETION OF ALL WORK SHOWN ON PLANS.
T 1S THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILTY TO CONTACT THE CARROLL COUNTY BUREAU OF PERNITS
AND INSPECTIONS AT 410-386-2674 UPON COMPLETION OF EACH PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY CARROLL COUNTY BUREAU OF RESOURCE MANAGENENT, ENVIRONMENTAL
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVSION AT 410-386-2210 PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK. AL FOREST
CONSERVATION PLAN DEVICES MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

FINAL LANDSCAPING INSPECTION SHALL BE ARRANGED BY NOTIFYING THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER AT (410)
8489000 BY THE CONTRACTOR/DEVELOPER OR AGENT. WRTTEN APPROVAL MUST BE OBTANED FOR
ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVAL PLAN OR MODFICATIONS IN PLNT WATERIAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED TO THE NEXT PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION UNTIL GVEN APPROVAL
OF PRIOR PHASES.

OWNER/DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION

I/WE_HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL PROPOSED WORK SHONN ON THESE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWING(S) HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY ME/US AND THAT
I/WE FULLY UNDERSTAND WHAT IS NECESSARY TO ACCONPUISH THS
WORK_AND THAT THE WORK WILL BE CONDUCTED N STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE PLANS. I/WE ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT ANY CHANGES TO
THESE PLANS WILL REQURE AN AVENDED PLAN TO BE REVEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE CTY OF WESTMINSTER PLANNING AND_ZONING
COMNISSION BEFORE ANY CHANGE IN THE WORK IS WADE.

NAME(S) (PRINTED) DATE

SIGNED DATE

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

RS CERTEY T THESE
ARED OR

CITY OF WESTMINSTER, PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
APPROVED: DATE

NEPROVEDBY W A T 1ANA
DULY LIGENSED PROFESSIONAL

CITY_OF WESTMINSTER, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPNENT|
APPROVED: DATE

CITY OF WESTMINSTER, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
APPROVED: DATE

CARROLL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
APPRQVED:

COMNUNTY WATER AND/OR SEVERAGE SYSTEMS ARE IN CONFORMANGE
WITH THE CARROLL COUNTY MASTER PLAN FOR WATER AND SEWER

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND
ASSOCIATED COMPUTATIONS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY
SUPERVISON AND, COMPLY W AL APPLICKBLE STANDARDS AND
REGULATIONS OF THE WESTMINSTER. | HAVE REVIEWED THESE
DOCUMENTS WITH THE OWNER/DEVELDPER.

(OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND.
LICENSE N0, 31082
DATE 112120

lle.corT
U o

Pitisburgh, PA 15237

Ph 724y 9842810 fex: (724) B34-2811

EUGENE S. DVORCHAK
NAME(S) (PRINTED) DATE

MARYLAND REGISTRATION No.: 31002

SIGNED DATE

WSA- 1923 WAS TENTATIVELY APPROVED
FOR 1,692 GPD ON JUNE 25, 2019,

SIGNS ARE NOT BEING APPROVED WITH THIS PLAN, ALL
EXTERIOR SIGNAGE WILL BE UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING USE: RESTAURANT

EXISTING PARKING STALLS =
PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANT

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
) SPACE PER FOUR (4) SEATS, PLUS ONE (1) SPACE PER
WO (2) EMPLOYEES.

BUILDING SEATING:
PATID AREA:
EMPLOYEES:

94 SEATS INSIDE

36 SEATS

8 ENPLOYEES

TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED: 37 STALLS

37 STALLS PROVIDED (INCLUDING 2 AGCESSIBLE STALLS)

PARKING STALL SIZES: 9’18 REQUIRED
9x

18" PROPOSED

CARROLL COUNTY FILE # $-19-0015
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KEYNOTES |

() ST N-PUCE COIGRETE CURD W/BROOM IS, PROVOE TWD (2
#4 CONTINUOUS REBARS. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SP-2. MAT
EXISTING AS REQUIRED.
EXISTING CONCRETE_ CLRBING TO REMAN. ~ PROTECT DURNG
CONSTRUCTION. _REPAR/REPLACE ANY FULL SECTIONS NOT IN GOOD
GONDITION  OR BETTER
(3) CONCRETE PATIO, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
CONGRETE PAVEMENT. SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2.
PAVEMENT FLUSH TO ASPHALT
4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK @ A MAXIMUM OF 5.0% RUNNNG
SLOPE AND 2.0% CROSS SLOPE. SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2.
(B) NEW ACCESSIBLE RAMP, SEE ARCHTECTURAL PLANS.
CONCRETE RAMP © A MAXIUN 6.35% RUNNING SLOPE AND A 20%
GROSS SLOPE. RANP TO BE NON-SLIP HEAW BROOM FINSH. ALL
SDEWALK FAPS TO HAVE A INNUM 6" LEVEL LIDING AeEh A7
OM OF RANP, WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2% IN ANY
DRECTON. SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2.

INSTALL CONCRETE.

4" PARKING STRIPE, PANTED WHITE, TYP.

@ PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, WHITE. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SP-2.
VAN ACCESSIBLE" PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SP-2.
@ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2.

(@ RESERED VETERAN" PARANG SN, SEE DETAL ON SHEET Sp-2A

{3 *PICK UP PARKING" SIGN, SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2A. (TYP. FOR 2).

B' WIDE ACCESSIBLE AISLE WITH PANTED BLUE LINES 2'-0" 0.C.
PER ADA REQUREMENTS.

{5 NEW EXTERIOR GREASE INTERCEPTOR
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL, SEE DETALS ON SHEET SP-2.
(i7) LANDSCAPE AREA, SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHEET SP-3.

HER FULL-OCPTH ASPHALT BHIENENT 10 UATCH EXISTMG 41
NEW UTILITY LINES. ~ SEAL ALL EDGES WITH AC-2(

() NEV LOT LGHT AND POLE ON EXISTNG CONCRETE BASES

CONTRACTOR To CONFIR Wi STRUCTURA. ENGIEER EXSTING
CONCRETE BASES ARE SUTABLE FOR NEW LOT LIGH

FLAGPOLE, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SP-2A.

EXISTING WASONRY TRASH ENGLOSURE TO RENAN. PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  REPAR/REFOINT EXISTING MASONRY WALLS, CAP,
AND REPANT

(22) NEW GUARD POSTS AT TRASH CORRAL SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2.

NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE GATE, FRAME AND PANELING. ~PANEL TRIM
TO MATCH STORAGE YARD FENCING. SEE DETALS ON SHEET SP-2.
PANTED WHITE LNES 2'~0" 0.
NEW RAILROAD TIE RETANING WALL.
LOCATION, ETC. OF EXISTING WALL.
NEW DRY-STACK WALL. SEE DETAILS ON SHEET SP-3A
@) EXSTING PLAZA TOWER SIGN AND NASONRY PLANTER TO REMAN.
(@) NEW SMD SLURRY ASPHALT SEALER OVER EXISTNG ASPHAT

PAVEMENT SCHEDULED TO REMAN. REPAIR/REPLACE ANY

FULL-DEPTH SECTION NOT IN GOOD CONDITION OR BETTER, SEAL

ALL CRACKS WITH AC-20 OR EQUAL PRIOR TO APPLYING SEALER.
CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCKS, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SP-2.
() NEW FIRE HYDRANT, SEE SITE UTLIY PLAN SHEET C-2

(THE FULL EXTENT OF THE SITE IS ENCONPASSED N THE REQUIRED

PROXIMITY TO THE NEW FIRE HYDRANT BEING PROVIDED)

NEW-FULL DEPTH ASPHALT OVERLAY. SEE CRADING PLAN. SEAL

ALL EDGES WITH AC-20. SEE DETAL ON SHEET SP-2.

"FDC” FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION FOR BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

() VW PLANTERBOX AFEA, SEE DETALS ON SHEET SP-3k

NATCH EXISTING SIZE, HEIGHT,

ZONING DISTRICT:

B (BUSINESS DISTRICT)
A RESTAURANT IS A PERMTTED USE WITHN THS ZONNG DISTRCT.

56 WEST MAIN ST
WESTMINSTER,

ZONING INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM:

CITY OF WESTMNSTER
TREET, SUTE 1

D 211

0] 715505
ANDREW GRAY - COMPREHENSIVE PLANNER

FiseR 0PTIC
LINE MARKER

A\

7 OF SUBDIVISION
one FORTY VILLAGE SHOPPING CeneR
PLAT BOOK 14, FOLIO 24
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NOW OR FORMERLY.
140 VILLAGE LIMITED LABILITY
PARTNERSHIP

AP 108, GRID 15, PARCEL 939

SPA

8" IROW PIN
Wy cap FOUND (Kcl)

CE

Ut 1 oo
(SHOWN ON PLAT BOOK
o O

21

200R.

one FORTV Vicia

PARKING STALL SIZES:

ey,
0‘9!50
w
z $UNP
S0y,
oy, =

%w

oF SUBDINSIO

OK 14, FOLIQ 2

EXISTING USE: RESTAURANT
EXISTING PARKING STALLS =

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED PROPOSED
MNINUN_LOT AREA NO REQ. 30,016.19 SF (0.689 AC) PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANT
MNINUN_LOT WIDTH NO REQ. 29’ PARNG REUVENENTS:
ONE (1) SPACE PER FOUR (4) SEATS, PLUS ONE (1) SPAGE PER

20 013
MAXIMUM_FLOOR AREA RATIO Vo (3 sumovees.
MNINUN FRONT YARD SETBACK (BALTIMORE BOULEVARD) 30

" BULDING SEATING: 94 SEATS INSIDE

MNINUN_SIDE YARD SETBACK (WEST) 10 ity oSS
MNINUN SIDE YARD SETBACK (EAST) 10 EMPLOYEES: 8 EMPLOYEES
MNINUN REAR YARD SETBACK NO REQ. TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED: 37 STALLS
MAXIMUM_BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORES 278"

37 STALLS PROVIDED (INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE STALLS)

9'x18' REQURED
9'x18' PROPOSED

N
e SHoreIn cenrer—

X

W
S

S| ks
1) 22-8"
< 12
5l @k
2| yk

RO PIN.
wcap SeT

<

DOUBLE veLLOW LINE

DOUBLE YELLOW LINE.

w.g Sere

0

1051

§21°45'00" W

e

DouBLE YeLLOW LINE.

7 7
7 15 SEweR easemeT reR LigeR 1433, FOLIOS 7

/ {SHOWN ON FLAT 800K 36, FOLT0 95 7

/ = 7

e

/ EXISTING
4"PVC

SANITARY

JERMOR LANE

CoNe R

ISTRICT 5.

(i
COMMERCIAL USE

140 VILLAGE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
LIBER 7579, FOLIO 45
AP 108, GRID 15, PARCEL 939

NG i

DIVISION
ONE FORTY VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER
PLAT BOOK 14, FOLIO 2.

15" STORM DRAIN EASEMENT
PER LIBER 1433, FOLIO 5
(SHOWIY ON PLAT BOOK 36,

<,
Lo,

f\é‘ sronee ave

SITE LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1'=1,200"
015 PARCEL: 0939

P. 0108 GRID: EL
SURVEY PLAT: 14024 ELECTION DISTRICT: 7

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTON SHALL CONPLY WITH LOCAL MUNGFALTY AND COUNTY CODES AYD STANDARDS.
AL CONSTRUGTON SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACGORDANCE WTH ALL APPLIGBLE OSHA, FEDERAL,
STATE AND LOCAL REGULATONS.

2. THE CONTRACIOR SHALL OBTAN AL NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS REQLIRED TO PERFORM ALL

WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL POST ALL BONDS, PAY AL FEES, PROVIE PROOF OF

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL STE CONDITIONS N THE FIELD AND CONTACT THE OWNER IF
Y QUESTONS OF CONFLCTS FEIDINC THE CONSRUCTIN DOCUNEMTS O/OR LD
CONDITIONS 50 THAT APPROPRIATE REVISIONS CAN BE WADE PRIGR 10 CONSTRUCTON. ANY GONFLT
GEINEED DRAINGS A T SPECH CATOIS, SLALL BE CONRAMED W The CONTRUCTON JeNiaek
PRIOR 0 BDDING,
4 SHOUD Y NGHATED OF IICORRECTLY CHATIED, EXSTAG PG 0% oTiER UTLTY o
i€ DXCAVATON, GONSULT THE ENGHEER AND THE ARGHTECT WMEDKTELY BEFORE
PROCEEDING FURTER WTH THE WORK I S AFCA
550 JOT NTERRUPT BXEING UILTES SERUCNC FACLITES OCEURED MID USED B 1ie oM 02
THERS DLRING OCCUPED. HOURS EXGEPT WHEN SUCH INTERRUPTIONS HAVE BEEN AUTHORIZED IN
ARG G THE OWER, LoGA. MUNCPALTY AUD/GF TLTY COUPAYL_ INTRUETONS SHLL oMLY
OCCUR AFTER ACCEPTABLE T Gl SRS e o
W COMREIon SO0l K20k B A nsNA rEnERAL A 10 ECUATOS Wi
OPERATING CRANES, TS E10 N GLRE. FROMTY To OURiE FECTRG NS,
CONTRACTOR MUST OPERATE ENUIPNENT CLOSE TO ELECTRIC LINES, CONTACT THE POWER CONPANY
T NAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR PROPER. SAFECLARLS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ANY STRUCTURES, PIPE, UTLITY, PAVEMENT, CURGS, SIDEWALKS,
UAISEAPED B, €16 TN T4 e O ANGHNG FROPER 5 DETURGED DG S
OR CONSTRUCTION 0 THER ORIGHAL CONDITON OR BETIER, D TO T
OMER A L0GA, MNCPRLTY. AL 0OSTS To CONPLET THS WORK iy Ry e
BASE BD FOR THS PF
5. T CONTACTIR SYLL B REPOISELE To ISTALL M, WANTAN T D
PRCTECTEN OF PECESTRA D VECLE cONSSTIC OF AU, s, YGE, s,
FENCES AND UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS N ACGORDANCE WITH THE STATE CEPARTUENT OF
TRAISPOATON G 45 REQUIED uR mnmsn 5 THE ST ENGNEER OF CONSTRUCTON auhceR
PEDESTRN WALNAYS AT THE DPIATIENT OF
FRRREROATATON, LoCh WMGRALT EOONTY R OTHER SORRMNG. AUHCAT 16 RECEHED
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIY THE ENGINEER. SHOLLD ANY. DSCREPANCY REGARDING THE PROPOSED
WORK'OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ARISE.PRIOR 10 PROCEEDING FURTHER. WIH THE AFFECTED WORK.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AS—BLILT RECORDS OF ALL CONSTRUCTION (NCLUDING
UNDERGROUND UTLITES) To THE ONNER. AND THE ARCHTEGT FOLLOVING QOMPLETION OF

REFER T0 DETAL SHEETS FOR EROSION AND SEDIENT CONTROL, STORM DRARAGE, LTI, PAVIG,

CURBING, SIGNAGE, AND RETANING VALL DETALS AS APPLICABLE

PAVEENT NAFKIGS KL BE I AGCOROMICE MTH DEPAFTUENT OF TRAISPORTATON GUDELNES
D SWALL BE £ LD THERWOPLASTIC TAPE. OR PARTED 45 DESICHATED ON THE PLAKS

CRCSRENENT NeReRD DEALS.

DRECTONAL TRAFFIC ARROWS SHALL BE PANTED WHTE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SIE DINENSIONS ARE. REFERENCED 10 THE FAGE OF CURES OR EDGE OF PAVING UNLESS OTHERWISE
BLILONG DIMENSIONS ARE REFERENCED TO THE OUTSDE FACE OF THE STRUCTURE

UNLESS OTHERVEE NOTED.
15. AL PAVING WATERILS FURNIHED AND WORK CONPLETED SHALL BE IN STRCT ACCORDANCE WITH THE

STATE. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATON CLIDELINES. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIID.
i NTRACTOR, 1S RESFONSIELE FOR THE REMCVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL RUBEISH, TRASH, DEGRI,

D SR VATERAL M A LAVFUL NAER.
17. THE CONTRACIOR SHAL BE RESPONSIELE FOR VERIFYNG AL DINENSIONS FOR BULDING, WALLS,

D UTLIY SERVEE FONT COMECTONS A0 1T T OMWER Wb,
oISt

% DAt Lochone OF ALL Ul comecToue o

SHALL BE INSTALLED N TRAFFIC AND LOADING AREAS AS REQUIRED TO_ PROTECT

Ao o cnwzrs  FECENIG (R0, WIORAITS, TRAVFORMERS, METES, CONRATORS,

CONPACT D RALINGS, 45 NECESSARY.

15, Al ST COIACTN TESTHG . SHITORONS 4 RELUFED BY WAKGPATES (A
JURDICTION AND/OR THIRD PARTY INSPECTION AGENCEES, ARE THE RESPONSBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

20, THE CONRACTOR SWALL SUBT SHCP DRAVIGS OF ALL PRODUCTS, WATERIS AID P
STECECHIONG To T ARHTEC 45 EQURED FOR RSy A EPRDUAL PR To TaREATN
SR SEHRRY 70 S ALON & WRMY OF 14 WORNG DA FOR FevEw

21, THE CONTRACTOR SHAL REFERENGE ARGHTECTURAL PLAIS FOR EXAT DIENSIONS AND
CONSTRUCTION DETALS OF BULDING ADDIONS, ROOF DRANS, FASED CONCRETE SOEWALKS, AND
RAVPS.

22, TRAFFIC CONTROL. SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORN TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

£ WANUAL ON UNIFORN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVIES. | SIENS SHALL

25, AFORUTON ON EISTNG UTUTES 145 SEE COUPILD, FOU WALKSE IFCRIATON IGLONG
U Coupaly A0 NICPA. £ ND 5 NOT GUARANTEED
capReCr 0F COMPLETE VTS "t om; 10 EE CONTRACTOR 10 THERR PRESENCE AND
SRCTOR 56 ALSRONGBLE FOR DCTERNING ACTLAL LOCATONS A, sleons o7

m ummss NCLIDHG SRS, PR D 0B/GLNOL OF COISTRLETON TiE
s UTLTI OF WATLAD, NG NTHNTHREE (9 WORNG 0AS Berore
OUNEIGRNENT OF WORK AT 1-850 2577777 AN VERY Al
1o T o T o = L0GED T A RORSPAN A
25, FIRE LANES SHALL BE ESTABLISHED AND PROPERLY DESIGNATED I ACCORDAVGE WITH THE LOCAL
MUNIGPALTY AND. LOCAL FIRE. DEPARTHENT REQUIRENENTS.

26, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RENOVE CONFLITTNG PAVENENT MARKIGS N A WETHOD APPROVED. BY ND.
S

SERIAL NUMBER: 19094710 (DIG)
SERIAL NUMBER: 19094742 (DESIGN)

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG |
'MISS UTILITY PARTICIPANTS-REQUEST
3 WORKING DAYS NOTICE BEFORE YOU DIG,
DRILL, DR BLAST - STOP CALL
Miss Utlity of Meryland, Inc.
Z
@ 1-800-257-7777 2\

e

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

| HERESY CERTIFY THAT THESE
DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR
APPROVED BY E, AND THAT | AMA
DULY LIGENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LA
(OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND.
LICENSE N0, 31082

DATE 112120

lle.cor
.com

Ph 724y 9842810 fex: (724) B34-2811
firey
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WESTMINSTER MISSION BBQ

WESTMINSTER, MD
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&
LEGEND OF SYMBOLS ‘%
] PLANT LIST | CERTIFY_THAT THIS LANDSCAPE_PLAN IS CONSISTENT WITH THE GOAL AND LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS gf& %‘g‘)
INTENT OF AND COMPLIES WITH THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER LANDSCAPE 3
Proposed Contour Line ————[g5E—————— BOTANCAL NAME ' AN INCREASE OF LESS THAN 40 OF AN EXISTNG RESUENTAL, COMNERCIAL, 9
Contour Line — - - orY. | AgB. SiZE RooT TvPE| CONMENTS VANUAL AND WEETS ALL APPLICABLE FOLICES, GUIDELINES AND BUSINESS, OR INDUSTRAL FLOOR AREA OR PARKING AREA IS PROPOSED, ONLY THAT £
S COUNON NANE ORDINANCES. PORTION OF THE STE AFFECTED SHALL BE REQURED TO CONFORM 10 THE 5>
Proposed Grease Interceptor DX STANDARDS CONTAINED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL 3 g,
Proposed Sanitary Sewer mmm m = m— - — ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET 2-1/2" MAIOR DECIDUOUS. EXISTING BUILDING: 3678 &F % R
1| e Bas !
Proposed Sanitary Cleanout @ RED SUNSET MAPLE CALPER NIN. INTERIOR STREET SIGNATURE OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT DATE PROPOSED_BUILDING: 3,790 SF N
Proposed Electric Meter = 3%k INGREASE IN FLOCR AREA )
Proposed Gas Meter = “VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM' N g
» 19 VA 247 MIN. 5 CONT. | DECIDUOUS SHRUB APPLICABLE STANDARDS — COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT g
Proposed Water Service MAPLE—LEAVED VIBURNUM L INTERIOR STREET o8l i
Proposed Telephone/ | CERTIFY THAT THIS LANDSCAPE PLAN IS CONSISTENT WITH THE COAL AND VCio  ONE PLANTING UNT REQURED FOR EVERY 40 LF ALONG ADIACENT i
Cable Service T el e ILEX GLABRA 27w, |3 conr. | EveReREEN st INTENT OF AND COMPLIES WITH THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER LANDSCAPE STREE D ONE PLANTING UNIT REQUIRED FOR EVERY 20 LF ALONG 5
Water Line ——w——— VANUAL AND MEETS ALL APPLICABLE POLICES, CUIDELINES AND INTERIOR STREETS. DIRECTOR MAY APPROVE CREDIT FOR UP TO 50% OF
e " " INKBERRY HOLLY INTERIOR STREET ORDINANCES AND AGREE TO INPLEMENT THE FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN SHOWN THE VN,  REQUIRENENTS FOR WANTANNG EXISTING TREES ON THE. SITE. cveen amne cn
ne MYRICA PENSYLVANICA HEREIN WITHIN' ONE YEAR OF OCCUPANCY.
Overnead Electric, e 2] w 24" MIN. |5 coNT. | DECIDUOLS SHRUB 210 LF (JERMOR LANE) = 20 LF = 10.5 PU REQURED VY
Telephone & Cable Line NORTHERN BAYBERRY INTERIOR STREET (NTEmon SERs 1 e §O smanae
Etectric Line
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNY' SIGNATURE. OF OWNER DATE -
Storm Sewer 2l & MN. HoT. | Bam | EVERGREEN TREE ()MReTPUEL =1RU
Sanitary Sewer MISSION ARBORVITAE. DUMPSTER SCREEN (1) BXSTING B8 TREE = 1 PU SITE LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1'=1,200"
Easements GINKO BILOBA 17 g | DECIUOUS TREE (14) 16 SHRUBS P.oi GRID:00TS  PARCEL:0%
Setback Line — — — — — — — 3| @ e m— cALPER N R AOORESS STREET +(15) VA SHRUBS SURVEY PLAT: 1424 ELECTIONDISTRICT. 7
Depressed Curb _
Gressemrap ©  fon i wicop et —g— =(45) TOTAL SHRUBS @ 1 PU PER 5 = 9 PU | ANDSCAPE LEGEND
ees Biretdee o 7| EXISTING TREE &°-18" DANETER
stomonroie ® o i round —p- & T = 2015 o e+ 0 5 = 55 ) RS
(ADUACENT STREET) —
Storm tniet I Gas Meter = = 4 PLUS IN_HEIGHT EXISTNG WATURE HEDGE ROW WHICH ADDRESSES RN MuLCHED AREAS
Tele. Pedestal [T Gas Valve E GRAPHIC SCALE THIS REQUIREMENT. SXININYY SEE SPECIICATIONS
Sign —— Water Vaive 2 o . 0 1112 LF PLAZA ENTRANCE DRVE = 5.6 PU REQURED RVER ROCK
Hlluminated Signs ©=—  FElectric Meter & I (INTERIOR ACCESS STREET) = 6 PU PROVIDED W/WEED MAT
Bollard  ® utiity Pole <0, (IN FEET) 36
A Mol 3K PROPOSED
Benchmark Light Pole &) %ﬂ 1inch = 20 ft. PROPOSED 10
Right-of-Way RW  Traffic Flow Arrow <2
Finished Floor Elevation  rs& [ 5 IN ADDITION, A 10" WIDE PLANTING AREA LOCATED BETWEEN THE ABUTTING
etor 7 um Arrows Bq ¢ RIGHT—OF—WAY AND ANY OFF-STREET PARKING AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED
Corrugated Metal Pipe  cu s & 77, WITH CLASS B SCREENING
Reinforced Concrete Pipe  acr. . i/
= # PLUS IN HEIGHT EXISTNG WATURE HEDGE ROW WHICH ADDRESSES e
DECIDUOUS TREE ~TYPE 'AR'
Concrete E Asphalt l:l // h THIS REQUIREMENT.
proposed & 3 INTERIOR LANDSCAPING
Erstng Landscaping AR Poposed /% rigen ormc :\ AT LEAST 10% OF PARKING LOT AREA NUST BE LANDSCAPED. OECDUOLS TREE. —TvPE 'oe’
0 remain e AR -
PARKING LOT AREA = 1,408 SF (141 SF REQURED)
(WTHIN THE LOD) -
UNDSCAPE AREA = 388 SF (ONE ISLAND @ 118 SF AND ONE EVERGREEN TREE  —TYPE 0’
ISLAND @ 270 SF = 388 SF PROVIDED) EXSTING TREE
= 27.5% OF INTERIOR LANDSCAPING PROVIDED
EVERGREEN SHRUB ~TYPE 6"
ALL LOADNG, SERVICE, OUTSIDE STORAGE, AND DUMPSTER AREAS SHALL BE SECDUOUS SHRUB —TYPE W
LANDSCAPE NOTES | SCREENED WITH CLASS A SCREENING. w
DECIDUOUS SHRUB  ~TYPE "MP'

ALL PLANTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANGE WITH HORTUS
THRD, BY LH. BAILEY, 1976 OR ITS LATEST EDITION.
AL NURSERY STOCK SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN ASSOCIATION
OF NURSERYMEN, INC., STANDARDS, AS DESCRIBED IN "AMERICAN
STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK", PUBLICATION ANSI
260.1-1980 OR ITS LATEST EDITION.
ALL PLANTING PROCEDURES AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONFORM
TO A LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION GUIDELINES FOR
BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON. METROPOLITAN AREAS, @ LATEST
EDITION.
LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT
LANDSCAPE. SPECIFICATIONS GUIDELINES BY LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION, MD-DC-VA. AL NURSERY STOCK
SHALL BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROCEDURES
OQUTLINED IN THE GUIDELINES WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:
a. IF THE SOIL IS WET OR COMPACTED, ALL
CONTAINERIZED AND BALLED NURSERY STOCK SHOULD
BE PLANTED SUCH THAT THE TOP ONE-THRD OF THE
ROOTBALL IS ABOVE THE EXISTING GRADE. THIS
DEPARTURE N THE ESTABLISHED PROCEDURES HAS
BEEN DOCUMENTED TO INCREASE THE RATE OF
TRANSPLANT SUCCESS IN THESE TYPES OF SOILS.
WRE AND NON-DEGRADABLE MATERIALS SHOULD BE
REMOVED AS FAR AS PRACTICAL BEFORE BACKFILLNG
TO PREVENT ROOT GRRDLING.
THREE INCHES OF TOPSOIL IS REQURED ON ALL DISTURBED
AREAS TO BE LANDSCAPED, SEEDED, OR SODDED.
INSTALLATION:

(1) STANDARDS TO CONFORM TO THE MOST RECENT VERSION OF
THE ANS| A300 STANDARDS PART 6 — TRANSPLANTING AND

LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS GUIDELINES OF THE LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTORS ASSQCIATION, MARYLAND, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
AND VIRGINIA.

(2) PLANTING ON INDIVIDUAL LOTS SHALL BE INSTALLED UPON
FINAL GRADING INSPECTION. NO FINAL GRADING APPROVAL
SHALL BE GIVEN ON THE BUILDING PERMIT UNTIL LANDSCAPING
IS COMPLETE.

MAINTENANCI

THE OWNER OF ANY PROPERTY ON WHICH LANDSCAPING HAS
BEEN INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THIS CHAPTER SHALL MAINTAIN
THE LANDSCAPING IN GOOD CONDITION IN PERPETUITY. A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED.
FAILURE TO REPLACE DEAD OR DYING PUs DR THE REMOVAL OF
ANY INSTALLED PUs IS A VIOLATION QF THIS CHAPTER.
INSPECTIONS:

A MINIMUM OF 2 INSPECTIONS WILL BE REQUIRED. NO
INSPECTIONS SHALL BE FINALIZED FROM NOVEMBER 1st T0
MARCH 1st. TO BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTABLE, NO MORE THAN
1/3 OF A PLANT MAY BE DEAD.

(1) INITIAL_INSPECTION: THIS INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY THE CITY WHEN PLANTING IS COMPLETED TO VERIFY
COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANTING PLAN.

(2) FINAL INSPECTION: THIS INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY THE CITY 12 MONTHS AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING.
PROTECTION;

CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING TREES/SHRUBS THAT ARE TO
REMAIN.  SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SP-3A FOR TREE PROTECTION.
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1 " STORM ORAIN EASEWENT
U o T o i i
Fomd {Showow AT 800K 55,
Fouio ey

LMITS OF DISTURBANCE
LMIT OF ASPHALT QVERLAY
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
PROPOSED WATER SERVICE

LAND OWNER:

140 VILLAGE LIMTED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
10096 RED RUN BOULEVARD, SUITE 300
OWINGS MILLS, WARYLAND 21117-0000
(4+10) 581-1400

APPLICANT:

MISSION 880, LLC
7750 RTCHE HIGHWAY
GLEN BURNE. WD 21061
(410) 3028111

STEPHEN NEWTON, NENBER

SURVEYOR/ENGINEER:

MCILVRIED, DIDIANO, & MOX, LLC
8851 KIND DRIVE

PITTSBURGH, PA
(724) 934-2810
HOWARD McILVRIED, P.LS., MD LICENSE No. 21131

EUGENE S. DVORCHAK, P.E., MD LICENSE No. 31092

15237

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

WARK FICKLEY, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
130 CECIL STREET

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

(412) 956-1493

MD Lic. No. 1054

GENERAL NOTES

SERIAL NUMBER:19094710 (DIG)
SERIAL NUMBER:19094742 (DESIGN)

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG |
MISS UTILITY PARTICIPANTS REQUEST
R

&
/
;

t

ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS TO BE GRASS COMMON TO REGION EXCEPT
WHERE OTHER PLANT WATERAL 15 CALLED FOR.

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR TO PRUNE, REMOVE DEAD BRANCHES, REPLACE
DEAD SHRUBS, ETC., AT EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREAS. INSTALL NEW WEED
MAT AND MULCH. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE PLANTED IN MULCH
BEDS WITH EDGE STRIPS TO SEPARATE TURF GRASS AREAS.

GRASS TO EXTEND FROM PROPERTY LINES TO BACK OF CITY SIDEWALKS
AND/OR CURES

FOR ANY TREE LOGATED NEAR A DRIVEWAY, PRUNE LOWER BRANCHES TO
PROVIDE A MININUM 6'~0" HICH CLEAR SIGHT LINE FROM GRADE.

FOR ANY LANDSCAPE AREA SO DESIGNATED TO RENAN WHETHER ON OR
OFF SITE, REMOVE WEEDS, ROCKS, CONSTRUCTION ITEMS, ETC, THEN
SCARIFY AREA, RESEED, AND FERTIUZE. R.O.W. CURB AND GUTTERS ARE
TO BE CLEANED OF DEBRIS.

FNISHED GRADES N LANDSCAPE ISLANDS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT
THEY ARE 1" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE SURROUNDING CURB.
PROVIDE A WEED MAT FOR ALL PLANTING AREAS.

ALL TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE PLANTED IN MULCH BEDS WITH EDGE
STRIPS TO SEPARATE TURF GRASS AREAS.

ADJUST PLANTING LOCATIONS WITHIN PLANTERBOX SO AS TO AVOID
CONFLICTS WITH UNDERDRAIN RISERS.

CARROLL COUNTY FILE # $-19-0015
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FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN
WESTMINSTER MISSION BBQ
WESTMINSTER, MD
584 JERMOR LANE, CITY OF WESTMINSTER
COUNTY OF CARROLL, STATE OF MARYLAND
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FENCING/ROOT_PROTECTION
CHUN LK FENGITG TO GE PROVDED.
AND MANTANED AT DRPUNE

ENGINEER'S APPROVAL REGURED FOR
USE/ACCESS WITHI ZONE & —
PERMSSION FOR USE/ACCESS
REQURES SURFACE PROTECTION FOR

UNFENCED, UNPAVED. SURFACES
W Z0NE &

| ZONECiDA2X

ZONE_B; DIA=X
ZONE A

DIA=1/2X

10N 4 (GRICA. R00T Z00E)
'R0 GSTURBANGE ALGAED WIHOUT STE-SPECFIC WSPECTIN AND APPROVAL OF NETHODS 0 MNMIZE
2. SEVERANCE OF RODTS LARGER THA 2 ENGIEER'S APPROVAL
3 TUNNEUNG. REQURED 10 NSTALL LNES ~0° BELON GRACE CR DEEFER.

* SURFACE_PROTECTION MEASURES
FOEPTH

RoOT BAMGE.

100 B (RPUNE.
. OPERATION OF HEA/Y EQUPMENT AND/OR STOCKPILING OF NATERIALS SUBVECT TO ENGNEER'S APPROVAL
A 5

SURFACE PROTECTION® NEASIRES RECURED. TRENCHING ALOHED 45 FOLLOVS:
2L TRENGH WITT. 0 OT DSTURE Z0NE A
— MANTAN 2/3 OF MORE OF Z0E & N UNDISTUREED CONDION,
 TUWELING. Y BE REGURED FOR TRENCHES CEEPER THAN 30"
3. EXCAVATION BY HAND GR WTH HND-DRIVEN TRENCIER MAY BE REGURED.
C (FEEDER ROOT 200

JUPMENT /ND/G STCCKPILING OF WATERALS SUBJECT TO ENGINEER'S APPROWL

1 GPERATIN OF HEAX £l

2. SURFACE PROTECTONS NEASURES MAY BE REQURED, ~TRENGHING WIH HEAVY EDUIPHENT ALLONED A5

= MNMIZE TRENCH WOTH
~ MANTAN 2/3 O MORE OF Z0IE C IN UDISURGED CONDIION,

Foows:

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

1. PRUNE TO THIN AND
SHAPE TREE CANOPY.

2. SET STAKES VERTICAL AND AT
SAME HEIGHT, USE THREE (3)
STAKES PER TREE.

RUBBER HOSE TO
ISOLATE WIRE_FROM
TRUNK, SEE STAKING

DETALL \%§i\
STAKES 10 BE SECURED
0 T FRsT R

FE ABOVE TREE WRAP
LATERAL BRANCHES BUT L

NO HIGHER THAN 1/2

OF THE TREE HT. "

MOUND SQIL TO
(., _FORI SALER

370 4" OF MULCH

VARIES

REMOVE_BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF BALL

CUT NETAL BASKET
IN'SEVERAL AREAS

STAKES T0 EXTEND
18" BELOW TREE PIT
L10 UNDISTURBED GROUND

NOT TO SCALE|

oy

.00 NOT PRUNE EYERGREENS,

BICEPT T0 REVOVE DEAD D
BROKEN BRANCHES.

2 THN SRANCHES AND FLUGE
00T AL BRANCH TPS) BY 1/3,
RETANIG NORWAL PLANT SHoPE
{BXCEPT EVeRGRERN)

3. RENOVE BURLAP RON TOP 1/3

SCARIY 10 4"
DEPTH & RECOMPACT

SET_ROOT COLLAR
AT FIN. GRADE

27 OF MULCH

DOVNHILL SLOPE

STAKING/GUYING PLAN

RUBBER HOSE STAKING DETAIL

CHAFING GUARD,
2 PLY, COLOR

BLACK GUYNG CABLE
SECURED WTH

BALLED & BURLAPPED SHRUBS

CLANPS 45
SPECFED

RE ROOT OR GUYING CABLE DETAIL
CONTAINER SHRUBS
NOT T0 SCALE|

DOUBLE STRAND #12
GALV. WRE, NEATLY
THISTED

STAKES AS SPEC'D.
(3) PER TREE

TURNBUCKLE
AS SPECIFIED

NOT TO SCALE

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

4 | TREE STAKING / GUYING

40 PVC_ OVERFLOW
PIPE W/DOMED GRATE

RETANING WALL

12" FONDNG
LEVEL

{_—ROOF DRAN
{_—INPERMEABLE MEMBRANE
(EXTEND MINMUM 6" ABOVE
DOMED GRATE ELEVATION)

46"

PROPOSED 476
PVC DAYLIGHT

24" PLANTING SOIL MEDIA MX

20— 4" CLEAN/WASH PEA GRAVEL

15" GRAVEL (CLEAN/MASH §57)

EXISTING CURB

\MPERMUBLE—V

VEMBRANE.

4 PERFORATED PVC
PIPE UNDERDRAN

NOT T0 SCALE|

BUILDING WALL ROOF DRAINS
A

N

0 O O A |
[ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T;1

[ T T T T T T T T T T T 7T [ T T T
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3 z O 2
VS DR
DRY-STACK WALL- Nwmww

OUTFALLS (TYP.) EXISTING CURB

SEAL AROUND LNDERDRAIN PIPE:
W/WATER-TIGHT GROUT (1YP.)

NOT TO SCALE

5 ‘ PLANTER BOX CROSS SECTION DETAIL - SECTION 'A-A'

6 ‘ PLANTERBOX STREET VIEW DETAIL - SECTION 'B-B'

1 ‘TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

AL Y

]-I q "
I_-—I—

EXISTING CURB

DRY-STACK WALL:

ROOF DRAN W/SPLASH BLOCKS:

EXTEND CLEANOUTS AND MANHOLE RISERS
MIN. 6" ABOVE TOP OF OVERFLOW PIPE
ELEV.: 863.10 (MIN.)

UNDERDRAIN- & RISER
W/DOMED GRATE.
(TYP. FOR 4)

= &s‘s,s, 4 5
NN

3 8%

S

RN ANLDIRIRNR
A
SN SERINENININININ:
RPN ININENININININY:
SN
SOSININININININ

EXISTNG CURB
210.00

DRY-STACK WALL

NOT T0 SCALE

PLANTERBOX - PLAN VIEW
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LANDSCAPE DETAILS
WESTMINSTER MISSION BBQ
WESTMINSTER, MD
584 JERMOR LANE, CITY OF WESTMINSTER
COUNTY OF CARROLL, STATE OF MARYLAND

DATE:

anaots pRELM

ORII01S  REVEEW COMNENTS

UT01S REVEW COMENTS

0232020 REVEEW COMENTS

oz sToRw

—

© 2015 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED|

PROJECT N,

DRAWN BY: 808

CHECKED BY: caD.

SRE RS NOTED

SP-3A

8 OF 14




Dale:  DECEMBER-2019

Mirada Medium - MRM
Outdoor LED Area Light

Catalog #: T

[ preparea gy

The Mirada's slesk design rakes
perfectly-suited for architectural &
commercialapplications, while its

competitive The Mirada offers high
performanca fastary-rotatable silicons
optles,5 standard|CCTs, 42000+ delivered
lumens, and s avallable with integral
Alink™Wireless Controls.

Features &
Opical System
Stk the-A on lec ilone ptc sheetdlers industy eaing

optica conrowihaninegrated gk o provide PGS rated eaed optal
clamberin 1 component.

= SHs Arra (@
Z e ROHS AnRA @

2O

Product Dimensions

3 o—
e 12t tonm)
M oy

2
(55

oprietary ifcone rfacor opicsprovide exceplons coverage and
unfomiy n E5 Tpes 2,3, 5W, T and FIA

«Siicons apicalmaterial dgs ot yellow or cack wihage and provides 3
yviclgh transitanc of S3%.

«Zeo upi

«Aalabl in S000K,4000K, 3000K, and 2700K coor empaaturs per AHSI
78377 Ao Avalble i PhosphorConverted Amber with Pek ntesiy
at61o0m.

*Miimum GRI o 70.
InagralLowver (L) aption vaiable for improved backghtcontrol withot
scrfingsreet sid perormance. Sos page S for moe detals.

Electrical

«High-pefomancedrive etues over-volag,undervotge,short-ciclt
and ve temperaute potcton.

~ 010V dimming(10% -100%) standrd.

«SandardUnivesal Votag (120-277 Vac)Input SO0z o aiona High
Votag (47460 Va)

L8O Caluated Lie: 100k ours (S Lumen Mantnance on Pags 2)

«Totl Ramonc distoron: 20%

+Operating temperatre: 40° 10.450° (40 t0 +122°). 2L e
paciage aed 10 40

e
ik repiceabe surg protcton devie mests 3 minmum Categry G Low L

operation (er ANSUIEEE 52412, P
«Higheffcacy LEDS mounted to mefacore il bord o maxinize st "
Sesing 55
«Trminlbock provided accspis p o 10gawie (8

«Gomponents are fulyencasd n potingmateal for mosure esistace.
e complies i FC sandards,Drver and ky lcronic components
canesiy e acces:

MIRADA WALL SCONCE (XWM)

acthatd when targt zoe s absentof moton actlyfor § minutes and s gradaly
ramped down (10 seconds) o ow vl Sensor decton range 110 hrzntal x83°
verclx 10 meers maximum distance.
LEDS - Avalale vith SO00K,4000K or 000K o emperaurs, 70 CAI i

NOW OR FORMERLY
140 VILLAGE LIMITED LABILITY
PARTNERSHIP

T OF SUBDIVISION
one ForTy viLLA
LT

500

Z0MMG OISTRICT 8
(BUSINESS)

comERCIAL USE

% 7579, FOLIO 45
AP 108, GRID 15, PARCEL 939

NOTE:
PHOTOMETRICS PROVIDED BY THOMAS HARRIS & CO.,
INC. CHANGES TO POLE LOCATION, FIXTURE, AND

WATTAGE WILL AFFECT FINAL RESULTS.

o 2y
, g o M""‘Wo}/ R
. ane g 2 S0 i OUTE |
o0 o % ’“%u,"

W/ CAPEOUND (KCD)

15' wiTER BASEMENT PER

LiBER 1433, FOLIO 5

(SHOWN ON PLAT 00N
10 95)% -

\GE SHOPPING CENTER
K 14, FOLIO 24 O,
o <

CONMERCIAL USE

SITE LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 11,200
1AP: 0108 GRID: 0015 PARCEL: 0939
SURVEY PLAT: 14024 ELECTION DISTRICT: 7

15" STORM DRAIN EASEMENT
PER LIBER 1433, FOLIO 5
(SHOWN ON PLAT BOOK 36,

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

| HERESY CERTIFY THAT THESE
DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR

EXP.DATE 112120

8851 Kind Drive.
lic.corm
.com

Pitimburgh, PA 15257

Ph 724y 9842810 fex: (724) B34-2811
firey

MCILVRIED, DIDIANO, & MoX, LLC
Sita Prenners - Engineers . Survayors.

WESTMINSTER, MD
584 JERMOR LANE, CITY OF WESTMINSTER

PHOTOMETRIC LIGHTING PLAN
WESTMINSTER MISSION BBQ
COUNTY OF CARROLL, STATE OF MARYLAND

|MISSIQNBBQ Z%E

DATE:

ousz0r  ereLy

05242018 CONTY SUBMITTAL

09032019 REVIEW COMMENTS.

UT01S REVEW COMENTS

wioaie  Revew comens

0232020 REVEEW COMENTS

2020 STORMATER COMMENTS

© 2015 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED|
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s
ow on FovERLY
fom e TpeSor o FT 140 ILAGE IMITED LABILITY PasERsHe
e —— a6 757, oL10 18
uan 105, Gl 15 PARCEL 939
s iy o ot P . 001019 SQUARE 1861
OPTICAL ; I
/ /
/ /
e =y i / /
@ a0 [ ) | T . ;
o o i Uniesl - nacuall
% I 7 ;O v S NGg 1500 sl
o == / / WP .
'ELECTRICAL - rotection (includir rale surge protection built into 7 4 4.4
[T rer——— o o e e e 5 / / o P
‘votage power Supply 120-277VAC (SO60HZ input) or 47-480VAC. ! !/ s O % .
. | 3 )
DRIVER - standard. INE 1 Y _DOUBLE YELLOW LINE_ Qo
covenAce DGRAM e eyt ’ 2 5.0 3 » _ -0 o5
soevew s s 15 SEWER EASEMENT PER LIBER 1433, FOLIQS O —7 /o JERMOR LANE
'EMERGENCY OPTIONS - Optional negra smergency btley-back-up options are avalble. 7 (SHOWIN ON PLAT BOOK 3§, FO410 93] = / /e o s
CWBB operales n -20°C o & o o E‘“ / o - P AR
§ 00 o s ” po
o (e— -
ERATIN TENPERATRE - "
CPERAIE 1N Rt S ZOMNG DISTRICT & SERIAL NUMBER: 19094710 (DIG)
[/ exsmve o) SERIAL NUMBER: 19094742 (DESIGN)
VARRAITY -5 LD s cany it vy Al eme K
7 sanitany v TS AT o ori AL O SUBRIISION CALL BEFORE YOU DIG |
il s 3579, K S
[y o FoLlo g8 BT 800K 14, FOLIO 24 'MISS UTILITY PARTICIPANTS REQUEST
SHPPING VERGHT(n catn) -0 £5/3500 oS 3 WORKING DAYS NOTICE BEFORE YOU DIG,
LISTING - .t 0 AVSIUL1S08, LSS0 0ot U, and vt sl BLAST - STOP CA
S St or v sers o st DRILL,OR
e i e Mise Uity of Marylend, Inc.
I 2,
v :(ED- Z
Ritis 8" C€ & anna v FC @ 1-800-257-7777 2\
=1
"THOMAS HARRIS & CO.,INC LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE CALCULATION SUMMARY Ve
8505 BELL CREEK RD., SUITE B @ w
MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23116 SYMBOL an. LABEL | ARRANGEMENT DESCRIPTION LABEL CALC TYPE | UNITS AVG. NAX. MN. | AVG./MIN. | MAX./MIN. GRAPHIC SCALE
5 @ 2 3 SINGLE MRM-LED-18L~SIL-3-UNV-DIM-40-70CRI-FINISH VERALL CALCULATIONS | ILLUMINANCE Fe 1.44 9.6 0.0 NA NA 7 I 5
Friclame MISSION 880 WESTMINSTER e Tpe TYPEW2 it 5] B w2 SINGLE XW-2-LED-04-40-UE-FINISH PARKING LOT ILUMINANCE | Fe 2.44 96 01 2440 | 96.00 !
Colgs M2 LED- OO UEFINSH s smowmn (IN FEET)
@0 2 SH SINGLE MRM-LED-18L-SIL—~FT—UNV-DIM—40—70CRI-FINISH-IL -
linch = 20 ft.
POLES TO BE LS 4SQB3-S11G-1E'—S—FINISH—48C (18'~0" POLE HEIGHT)
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MCILVRIED, DIDIANO, & MOX, LLC

“.. That which does not kill us makes us stronger...”

. ks
(Conan The Barbarian)

January 3, 2020

Andrew Gray, Comprehensive Planner
City of Westminster

Winchester West Building

56 West Main Street

Westminster, MD 21157
410-751-5505

Re:

Mission BBQ
584 Jermor Lane / 140 Village Shopping Center

Carroll County File # S-19-0015
Modification Request

Dear Mr. Gray:

Site Planners  Engineers ® Surveyors
8851 Kind Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

PHONE: (724) 934-2810

FAX: (724) 934-2811
www.mdmllc.com

For the proposed Mission BBQ Westminster project, we request a modification from the Planning
and Zoning Commission from the Lighting Standards per the Adopted 2016 Development Design
Preferences Manual, per §164.131.2 Compliance with Development Design Preferences Manual.
The request is for modification for the requirement.that lighting should be directed toward buildings
and not trespass beyond property boundaries.

The lot light at the southwestern corner of the building is facing the loading area for security
purposes and to facilitate safe loading/unloading of deliveries. The site is located entirely in a

commercial area, surrounded on three (3) sides by street access (Baltimore Boulevard and Jermor
Lane). As the site is adjacent to other commercial properties in 140 Village Shopping Center, the
proposed lighting should not have any impact on the adjoiners.

Please contact me at 724-934-2810 ext. 13 if you have any questions or need additional
information to process this modification request.

Sincerely,

£

Eugene S. Dvorchak, PE
Senior Engineer

Ce: Alan Hamm, Alan Hamm Architects P.C.
MDM, LLC files ‘
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MISSION BBQ. RESTAURANT, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, MD.

LANDSCAPE COST ESTIMATE
Code Description Unit Unit Cost Quantity Total Cost

TOP SOIL FURNISHED & PLACED 4 IN. DEPTH cYy S 12.00 20 $240.00
SEEDING LB S 32.00 1.75 $56.00
RIVER ROCK W/WEED MAT cYy S 40.00 6 $240.00
MULCHING cy S 32.00 20 $640.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC $ 4,000.00 0.24 $952.00
TREE PROTECTION FENCE LUMP |S$ 500.00 1 $500.00
TREES:

DECIDUOUS TREE 2-2 1/2 IN CALIPER EA S  800.00 5[ $4,000.00
EVERGREEN 6' MIN. HEIGHT EA $ 250.00 17| $4,250.00
SHRUBS:

DECIDUOUS SHRUB 18" 3 GALLON EA $ 65.00 14 $910.00
DECIDUOUS SHRUB 24" 5 GALLON EA S 85.00 26| $2,210.00
EVERGREEN SHRUB 18" 3 GALLON EA S 65.00 $0.00
EVERGREEN SHRUB 24" 5 GALLON EA S 85.00 0 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $13,998.00
CONTINGENCY (20%) $2,799.60
TOTAL LANDSCAPE COST ESTIMATE $16,797.60




Proposed Sediment & Erosion Control Measures Cost Estimate

Project: Mission BBQ
Location: 584 Jermor Lane/140 Village Shopping Center, Westminster, MD

Date: September 4, 2019

Sediment and erosion control material & installation cost estimate;

Clearing and Grubbing $4,750.00 ACRE 0.69 $3,272.75
Silt Fence $3.00 LF 25 $75.00
Compost Filter Sock (SiltSoxx) $10.00f LF 0 $0.00
Inlet Protection $175.00f EA 0 $0.00
Rock Inlet Protection $10.00| LF 0 $0.00
Stabilized Construction Entrance $750.00] EA 0 $0.00
Erosion Control Matting (S75) $1.00] SF 0 $0.00
Temporary Seed, Straw & Tack $0.75| SY 705 $528.75
Permanent Seed, Straw & Tack $1.00f SY 705 $705.00
Sod w/topsoil $5.00] SY 0 ~$0.00
TOTAL - SEC (materials & installation) $4,581.50

Maintenance for the above listed sediment and erosion control measures is estimated to be
approximately 10% of the material and installation cost.

Maintenance of Sediment & Erosion Control Measures - $458.00

Removal of the installed sediment and erosion control measures is estimated to be
approximately 15% of the material and installation cost.

Removal of Sediment & Erosion Control Measures - 5687.00

Site stabilization will be accomplished via the construction of the paved surfaces, building
construction, and installation of grass, vegetation, and landscaping for the remaining areas.

Material & Installation Cost Estimate: $ 4,581.50

Maintenance Cost Estimate: S 458.00
Removal Cost Estimate: S 687.00
Total Estimate: S 5,726.50
Engineer:

Eugene S. Dvorchak, P.E.
MD P.E. #: 31092
Expiration: 11/21/20
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